

SLP(C)No. 3222 OF 2000
ITEM No.203

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3222/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/1999 in LPA 352/99
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA AT RANCHI)

ASHWANI KUMAR OJHA & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA NATH OJHA & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substitution)
(For Final Disposal)
(With Office Report)

Date : 17/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rana S Biswas, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. SK Bhattacharya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Leave granted.

The objections regarding maintainability of the appeal
have not been considered by us and we permit the respondents to
raise it at the appropriate time.

Status quo regarding the money deposit will continue.

Liberty to file application regarding disbursement of
that deposit.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(H.K. Bhatia)
Court Master