

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5571 OF 2001

ASHWANI KUMAR OJHA & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA NATH OJHA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and Office Report)

Date: 21/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of all the legal heirs.

I.A.No.3 is allowed.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master