

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5571 OF 2001

ASHWANI KUMAR OJHA & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA NATH OJHA (DEAD BY LRS.)& ORS.

Respondent(s)

( with office report )

Date: 22/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rana Biswas, Adv.

Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya ,Adv

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kumud L. Das, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, list this matter in the first week of February, 2009.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master